Grant Agreement ' TPage 1 of 2

Minnesota Department of Public Safety (“State”) Grant Program:

Homeland Security and Emergency Management 2012 Urban Area Security Initiative (UAST)
Division

445 Minnesota Street, Suife 223 . Grant Agreement No.: A-UASI-2012-

St Paul, Minnesota 55 101 ) STPAULCI-00011

Grantee! Grant Agreement Term:

City of St. Paul | Effective Date: 1/1/2013

367 Grove Street - Fifth Floor ' Expiration Date: 12/31/2013

St Paul, Minnesota 55101 ;

Grantee’s Authorized Representative: ' Grant Agreement Amount:

Richard Larkin, Director ‘ Original Agresment $588,721.00
City of 8t. Paul , : Matching Requirement $0.00

367 Grove St. Fifth Floor

St Paul, Minnesota 55101,

Phone: (651) 266-54%30

Email: rick Jarkin@el stpaul.mn.us

State’s Authorized Representative: | Féderal Funding: CFDA 97.067

Sherrill Neudahl, Grants Specialist State Funding: None
Homeland Security and Emergency Managemeit Special Conditions: None
Division A

445 Minnesota Street, Suite 223

St Paul, Minnesota 55101

Phone: {651) 201-7421

Email: sherrill.neudahi@stato.mn.us

Under Minn, Stat, § 2004, 01 Subd 2 (4) the State is empowered to enter into this grant agl sement.

Term: Effective date is the date shown above or the date the State btains all required mgnatm es under Minn,
Stat, § 16C.05, subd. 2, whichever is later, Once this prant agreement is fully executed, the Grantee may claim
reimbursement for expenditures incurred pursuant to the Payment clause of this grant agTéement.
Reimbursements will only be made for those expenditures made according to the terms of this grant agreement.
Expiration date is the date shown above or until all obligations have been satisfactorily fulfilled, whichever oceurs

first,

The Grantee, whois fiot a state employee will:

Perform and accomplish such purposes and activities as specified herein and in the Grantce’s approved 2012
Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Application (“Application”) which is incorporated by reference into this
grant agrecment and on file with the State at 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 223, St Paul, Minnesota 55101, The
Grantee shall also comply with all requirements referenced in the 2012 Ut ban Area Security Initiative (UAST)
Guidslines and Application which includes the Terms and Cenditions and Grant Program Guidelines
(https://app.dps.mn.gov/EGranis), which are incorporated by reference into this grant agreement.

Budget Revisions: The breakdown of costs of the Grantee’s Budget is contained in Exhibit A, which is attached
and incorporated into this prant agreement, As stated in the Grantee’s Application and Grant Program Guidelines,
the Grantee will submit a written change request for any, substitution of budget items or any deviation and in
accordance with the Grant Program Guidelines. Requests must be approved prior to any expenditure by the

Grantee,

Mutching Requn ements: (If applicable.) As stated in the Grantee’s Application, the Grantee certifies that the
matching requirement will be met by the Grantee.

DPS Grant Agresment non-state {09/08)




, Grant Agreement Page 2 of 2

Payment: As stated in the Grantee’s Application and Grant Program Guidance, the State will promptly pay the
Grantee after the Grantee presents an invoice for the services actually performed and the State’s Authorized
Representative accepts the invoiced services and in accordance with the Grant Program Guidelines, Payment will
not be made if the Grantee has not satisfied reporting requirements.

Certification Regarding Lobbying: (If applicable.) Grantess receiving federal funds over $100,000.00 must
complete and return the Certification Regarding Lobbying form provided by the State to the Grantee,

1. ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION 3, STATE AGENCY
Individual certifies that fiunds have been encimbered as
regitived by Mivn, Stat. §§ 164.15 and 16C.03, ' By
. (with delegated anthority)
Signed: Title:
Date: - Date:

Grant Agresment No, _ A-UASI-2012-STPAULCL-00011 /PO # 3-16682

2, GRANTEE

The Grantee certlfles that the appropriate person(s}

have executed the grant agreement on behalf of the Grantee

as requived by applicable articles, bylews, resolitions, or ordinances,

By:

Title:

Date: ! : .

By

Distribution; DPS/FAS
Titlo; Grantee
State's Authorized Representative

Date:

DPS Grant Agreement non-state (09/08)




1~y o8e4

T30 | obeg

oooco'ns1d
000823
Co've0'ees

00000018
60'000'0L%

00°'995'101%
00'995°L0L$

00°000'es
0o'009'sd

£oQoo's$
.00000'6S

00°000°C0LS
00°000'0eS
00°000°0eS

CO000'0¥S
00000 0FS

0O000'0eS
0O0N00ES

Aewmng eipng
FLO0O- 10 INVA LS ZL0Z-ISVA-Y

(lsvn} eaneniu) [unses eany ueqn Z1L0z
v Ugina

rANN A AN )

&30l

[&0L

YeN IS

uogeisSiunupy pue juswsabeuepy

210}

sespuexy 'd's

S980IeXT

Jgj0)

SBOUBIBUON B [BUUCSIa]

Buruued

1gel

Buures| "4'g

Butesy

IE30L

sisuuRld 10} sremucs pue wswdnba jeoifouoynel 1oL 4°g
wswdinby

1sonbay Aobsen jebpng

Buiuuely usyibusng 1z0g JSUGSIAU] - ZLOZ - ISV

[e30L

2104

TEUoRIUNSfe[B0G N
$9810ISX

Je30]

siopuocdsal 1s] s08 Bujuies ]
Buies

Jeja]

Jdd

wsdinbkg

1sonbey AoBajen 1ebpng
ANYED TL0# usunsaau] ~ ZLOZ - ISV

Jo A1 f|ned 35 uonezuebip



v efbieyq

Z4o gz abey

0008
00 Ve1'885%
001 22’8868

00°000°07L$
00'000'5€}$
00°000'6€L$

00°000°s%
D000

0O'LZL'8BLS
00°0C0'SLE
00000615 .

00°000°07%
00°000°07$

00'LZLSPLS
00°L2ZL'EPLS

—. OO IDINYALS-ZL0Z-ISY-Y

¥ LIFHXE |

[ARVATANTAR

asuepeg
UOREIOIY
[BJo L

15301

18301

$EOUBIBIUOD B [PULIOSIO HMID

Buuwrerd

ejoL

wawdinba Wy

uswdmbg

1senboy AoBsyen jafipng

Se0unossy Avy B IMONSELU] [RIRD (904 JUSLSIAU| - ZLOZ - ISV

2301
- 201
sainpeoold pue studinbs Meu 1oL XT3 D03
" sespIaxy
T |l
Buluue]d 9 ustUSSISSY SpBeN 00T
Bumuuejd
IR0
wesiidinba 509
uawdinbg
1s2nbay AioBates yehpng
aunyld Bupessdo UowWWonHOH :E0% JUSIYSSAU] - Z10Z - ISV
Arewwng jabpng .
30 15 ‘Ined 15 tuoneziuebin
{1svn} eAnepu| funoeg ealy uegan ZL0z



CERTIFICATION REGARDING LOBBYING
For State of Minnesota Contracts and Grants over $100,000

The undersigned certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief that:

{1} No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the
undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any
agency, a member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of
Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the
making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension,
continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative
agreement,

(2) If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any
person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, A Member of
Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection
with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and
submit Standard Form-LLL, *Disclosure of Lobbying Activities”, in accordance with its instructions.

(3) The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award
documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and contracts under granis,
loans and cooperative agreements) and that all subrecipients shall certify and disclose accordingly.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction
was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into
this transaction imposed by Section 1352, Title 31 U.S.Code. Any person who fails to file the required
certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than $10,000 and not more than $100,000 for

each such failure.

Organization Name

Name and Title of Official Signing for Organization

By:

Signature of Official

Date

07/07




