Grant Agreement ' Page.l of 2

Minnesota Department of Public Safety (*State”) Grant Program:

Homeland Security and Emergency Management 2012 Urbiun Area Security Initiative (UASE)
Divislon

445 Minnesota Street, Suite 223 . Grant Agreement No.: A-UASI-2012-

St Paul, Minnesota 55101 ) STPAULCI-00011

Grantee: Grant Agreement Term;

City of St. Paul | Effective Date: 1/1/2013

367 Grove Street - Fifth Fleor ' Expiration Date: 12/31/2013

St Paul, Minnesota 55101 ;

Grantee’s Authorized Representative: S Grant Agreement Amount;

Richard Larkin, Director : Original Agreement $588,721.00
City of 8t, Paul . . : Matching Requirement $0.00

367 Grove St, Fifth Floor

St Paul, Minnesota 55101.

Phone: (651) 266-5490

Email: vick Jatkin@ei.stpaul mn.ug

State’s Authorized Representative: Federal Funding: CFDA 97,067
Sherrill Neudahl, Grants-Specialist State Funding: None

Homeland Security and Emergency Management Special Conditions: None
Division :

445 Minnesota Street, Suite 223

St Paul, Minnesota 55101
Phone; (651) 201-7421
Bmail: shetrill neudahl@state, mn.us

Under Minn, Stat, § 299A. 01, Subd 2 (4) the Stae is empowered to enter into this grant aga gement.

Term: Effective date is the date shown above or the date the State obtains all required signatules under Mum
Stat, § 16C,05, subd. 2, whichever is later, Once this grant agreement is fully executed, tho Grantee may claim
reimbursemment for expenditures incurred pursuant to the Payment clause of this grant agreerent.

Reimbursements will only be made for those expenditures made according to the terms of this grant agreement,
Bxpiration date is the date shown above or until all obligations have been satisfactorily fulfilled, whichever ocowrs

first,

The Grantee, who.is not a state employeoe will:

Perform and accomplish such purposes and activities as specified herein and in the Grantee’s approved 2012
Urban Area Security Initiative (UASY) Application (“Application”) which is incorporated by reference into this
grant agreement and on {ile with the State at 443 Minpesota Strest, Suite 223, St Paul, Minnesota 55101, The
Grantes shall also comply with all requirements referenced in the 2012 Urban Area Security Initiative (UAST)
Guidelines and Application which includes the Terms and Conditions and Grant Program Guidelines
(https://app.dps.mn,gov/EGrants), which are incorporated by reference into this grant agreement.

Budget Revisions; The breakdown of costs of the Grantee’s Budget is contained in Exhibit A, which is attached
and incorporated into this grant agreement, As stated in the Grantee’s Application and Grant Program Guidelines,
the Grantee will submit a written change request for any, substitution of budget items or any deviation and in
accordance with the Grant Program Guidelines. Requests must be approved prior to any expendituro by the

Grantee,

Mutcling Requirements: (If applicable,) As stated in the Grantee’s Application, the Grantee certifies that the
natching requirement will be met by the Grantee.

DPS Grant Agreoment nion-state {09/08)




Grand Agreement Page 2 of 2

Payment: As stated in the Grantee’s Apphwtlou and Grant Program (JUldﬂI]CB the Stafe wiil plomptly pey the
Grantee after the Grantee presents an invoice for the services actually performed and the State's Authorized

Representative accepts the invoiced services and in accordance with the Grant Program Guidelines, Payment will

not be made if the Grantee has not satisfied reporting requirements.

Cerfification Regarding Lobbying: (Ifapplicable,) Granices receiving facteral funds over $100,000.00 must
complete and return (he Certification Regarding Lobbying form pravided by the State to the Graniee.

1. ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION 3, STATE AGENC

Individual cortifies that finds have been eneumbered as o
reguired by Miun. DRAEI A ESEBIED By: :
{wilh delega / nulhm\f{y{ V4 o
Signed: ,AR_ E # zhié Titer | / rﬂ%é Cim% E}!ﬂg{\/( OI(»- -
Dater Dale: 3 /7 //3’
GALE ROHDE [
Graat Agresment No. | A-UASE-2012-8 3-STPAGLCI-0 (L/PO K 3-16682

2. GRANTER

e

The Grantee cerflfies ihal the appropriate person(y)
have executed the grant agreeviont on behalf of the Grantes

as required by applic rifcles bR, ¥ W
By: 4

“Title: Dlrem:oﬁ/(ﬁmergency Management
Date: 2/ /f E;ZI’ 3

o AR
By: &:’, /Lo, K.77’% 2’-4&&3‘% /,j/?ﬁ
City Attorney Distribution; gi’:;’lﬁz\s

Stitle’s Autharized Representative

-

Tille;

Dulc: : Q/i/(‘ ——
4&;@@%\; 7

Title: Director oﬁ Financial Services Cg

Date: O?/a?éj//cg

?5?,?—,&,// M—?’?ﬂﬁ) — o =

1€

LASH - ¢
3} Cj L- 8‘53’1

j’/ﬁ(‘ltle ! Mayor
SNVELED

oo oaldin L)

Tltle:\ Human Ri‘ghts &EEQ
Date: '2/4.1/‘/ =

L

DPS Grant Agreement non-stale ((09/08)

~4
I

GEAIED

-




1y afeg
240 | 9beg

00°000°05+8
COVE0'SZS
0OPE0'e2S
00000°0LS
00°000°0LS
009961018
00°996'10L$
0OCO0'SS
00006'GE
00°000'SS
.00°000°SE

0O00C'T0LE
0000008
00000'DES

00000°07S
00°000'0FE

00°000'0ed
00°0CO0ES

FRODO- DNV LS ZL0Z-ISVITY
v ilEgHxX3

Areunung jabpng

{isvn) eageniu| funoeg vary UGN Z10Z

ZLOZZLIEL

12301

12 =

YENAS

uofeRsSILILPY pue Juswabzue

. iz e

SO5IOXT "'

sasmIax]

! [e30)

m&DEEﬂ»EDO ¥ [PUUOSIS

Buuuerg

|30

Bumweii -gg

Buurer)

L AR

susuued Jo} suemyos pu2 fawdinbs [embioucyoal Jop 4§
Juawdinbs

ysenbey LoBzjes jebpng

Buiuueld uspBuans Zox JusunsoAu] - ZLOZ - ISYN

" TEol

01

[Buoinmy/Ses jnd
saspaxy

1801

sspuodse: ijs), oy Bupue: |
Gunumes

=01

qdd

awdinby

Isanbay Aiobagen yabpng
HNHBD 0 JBugSoAUl - ZL0Z - ISR

" 30 A1D fined 38 :uopeziusbio



Zv alffed

1o z sbeg

000%

00°12.'8853%
DO122'985%
00000 OrLS
00°000'sELS
00000'sELS

00'000’ss
00"0p0'cs

0o'Lel'esls
00°000'61LS
00°000'G1S

00000°0%4
00°000°0%%

0OLZL'ErLE
00'tELerLS

OGO TNYELS THOZISYY
v LIEMXT

[ A[ATrAR

aaueeg
UCHE20{RY
Ho

e300}

iggo1

SITUBINOY 7 [SULOSISS HM[D

Buiuue)y

r=got

Wawdinhe yyin

wawdmbg

1sanbay AloBajes 1ebpng

S90MOSY A3 R SINONILSEYU] |ESHUD "g0E JUSURSSAU] - ZLOZ - [SV

oL

LA R

sampasoud pue juswdinbs msu o X3 963

SASIIexXT

s 1eso)

Bunnield ¥ juswssassy spasn 03

Buiue)f

12301

wewdinba nozg

uaudinby

3senbay Aiwbayen 196png

. 2lmold Bugeisd (o UCUNUOD/J0T (S0 JUSILISAALL - ZL0Z ~ ISV
Aewung jebpng

, 30 A3 “ned 35 suonezeRIG
(isvn) eaneniu) funosy eary usqn Z1L0Z -



CERTIFICATION REGARDING LOBBYING
For State of Minnesola Contracis and Granls aver $100,000

The undersigned certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief that:

(1) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the
undersigned, 1o any person for influencing or attempting to influence an ofhcer or cinployee of any
agency, a member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of
Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making ol any Federal grant, the
making ol any Federal loan, the enlering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension,
continuation, renewal, amendment, or madification of any Federal contract, grant, toan, or cooperative
agreement,

(2) If any funds other than Federal appropriated linds have been paid or wilt be paid to any
persen for influencing or altempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, A Member of
Congress, an officer or employce of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection
with this Federal contract, grant, toan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and
submit Standard Form-LLL, *Disciosure of [.obbying Aclivities”, in accordance with ils instructions.

(3) The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award
documenis for all subawards at all tiers {including subcontracts, subpgrants, and contracls under prants,
loans and ceoperative agreements) and that all subrecipients shall ceriify and disclose accordingly.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction
was made or cniered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or enlering info
this transaction imposed by Sectien 1352, Title 31 U.8.Code, Any person whao fails o file the required
certification shall be subject to a civil penally of nol less than $10,000 and not more than $100,000 for
each such faiiure.

a7y ol Al frul

Organization Name

RIHAD 5. LAARIN — PIATCTAR. af EMERELY p7MeEnans]”

Name and yl‘ﬁcigll Sigaing for Orpanizatio
By: "’7/%—* =
N 3r -

b]gnah?"@

Date

07/07




