
City Hall and Court House
15 West Kellogg Boulevard

Phone: 651-266-8560
City of Saint Paul

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES PH 13-
27

Status:Type: Resolution-Public Hearing Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 2/6/2013

Title: Amending the financing and spending plans in the Fire Department in the amount of $588,721 for the
2012 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant.

Sponsors: Kathy Lantry

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2012 UASI Grant Financial Information PH 13-27.pdf, 2. 2012 UASI Grant Agreement.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SignedMayor's Office2/11/2013 1

AdoptedCity Council2/6/2013 1 Pass

Amending the financing and spending plans in the Fire Department in the amount of $588,721 for the 2012
Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul has received a grant of $588,721.00 from the State of Minnesota for the
2012 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant to purchase CBRNE equipment, technological equipment,
provide staffing for the Emergency Management department, and to purchase emergency operation center
equipment, and

WHEREAS, the financing and spending plans have not been established for the grant received, and

WHEREAS, the Mayor pursuant to Section 10.07.1 of the Charter of the City of Saint Paul, does certify that
there are available for appropriation funds of $588,721.00 in excess of those estimated in the 2013 budget,
and

WHEREAS, the Mayor recommends the following addition be made to the 2013 budget:

See Attachment for Financial Analysis.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council accepts this grant, and hereby
approves the changes to the 2013 budget referenced in this resolution, and furthermore authorizes the
appropriate city officials to execute and implement the attached grant agreement for the 2012 Urban Area
Security Initiative (UASI) Grant.

See Attachment.

City of Saint Paul Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

