City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court
House
15 West Kellogg

Signature Copy Boulevard
Phone: 6561-266-8660

Resolution-Pubiic Hearing: RES PH 13-27

File Number: RES PH 13-27

Amending the financing and spending plans in the Fire Department in the amount of $588,721
for the 2012 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul has received a grant of $588,721.00 from the State of
Minnesota for the 2012 Urban Area Security [nitiative (UASI) Grant to purchase CBERNE
equipment, technological equipment, provide staffing for the Emergency Management department,
and to purchase emergency operation center equipment, and

WHEREAS, the financing and spending plans have not been established for the grant received,
and

WHEREAS, the Mayor pursuant to Section 10.07.1 of the Charter of the City of Saint Paul, dees
certify that there are available for appropriation funds of $588,721.00 in excess of those estimated
in the 2013 budget, and

WHEREAS, the Mayor recommends the following addition be made to the 2013 budget:
See Attachment for Financial Analysis.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council accepts this grant, and
hereby approves the changes to the 2013 budget referenced in this resolution, and furthermore
authorizes the appropriate city cfficials to execute and implement the attached. grant agreement for
the 2012 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant. '

At a meeting of the City Council on 2/6/2013, this Resolution-Public Hearing was Passed.

Yea: 7 Councilmember Bostrom, Councilmember Brendmoen, Councilmember
Carter Ill, City Council President Lantry, Councilmember Stark,
Counciimember Thune, and Councilmember Tolbert

Nay: 0

Vote Attested by /T/E:g m"?/‘ Date  2/6/2013

Council Secretary Trudy Moloney

Approved by the Mayor é l ; %‘% Mh‘\ Date  2/11/2013

Chris Coleman

Cily of Saint Paul Page 1 Printed on 10/30/13




